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September 28, 2007 RE: CLEARVIEW MHP
CLARK COUNTY
COMMUNITY PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID# OH1101312

Mr. Jeff Ulery, Owner

Clearview Mobile Home Park

Suburban Properties

3090 Possum Road

Springfield, Ohio 45502

Subject: Notice of Violation — Failing to comply with the requirements for preparing
an operation report for each month of operation

Dear Mr. Ullery:

The Clearview Mobile Home Park public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative
Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01 (I)(2) by failing to comply with the requirements for preparing an
operation report for each month of operation on forms provided by Ohio EPA.

OAC Rule 3745-83-01 (1)(2) states that the operation report shall be signed by the operator in
responsible charge designated in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-7-02 and submitted to the
district office no later than the tenth of the month following the month for which the report was
prepared. Clearview Mobile Home Park failed to submit an Addendum for Individual Filter
Turbidity Results Monthly Operation Report for July 2007 and August 2007.

Actions required as a result of the above violations:

Clearview Mobile Home Park will be required to submit a complete July 2007 and August 2007.
Addendum for Individual Filter Turbidity Results Monthly Operation Report by October 10, 2007.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (937) 285-6113.

Sincerely,

//? o/ Had

Jeffery H. Stark
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Public Drinking Water Group

- ol Clark County Combined Health District

Mary McGuinn, Ohio EPA, DDAGW, SWDO
Charles Crosbie, Operator of Record
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